WHEREAS, at the meeting on July 151
h, 2014, the City Council voted unanimously to 

amend the Major Event Development Agreement with the Western Golf Association and Cherry 
Hills Country Club to provide for reimbursement of the major event permit review fees up to 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000); and 

WHEREAS, this expense was not budgeted in the 2014 budget and thus requires 
Council to consider a supplemental appropriation in accordance with Section 9.10 of the Home 
Rule Charter. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHERRY HILLS